NICHOLS CONSULTING ENGINEERS, Chtd.

Amended Exhibit A

AMENDED FEE SCHEDULE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES*



PROFESSIONAL SERVIC	JES	
	Consulting Vice President	\$200/hour
	Principal	\$190/hour
	Associate	\$150/hour
	Senior	\$135/hour
	Project	\$100/hour
	Staff	
TECHNICAL SERVICES*		
	Senior Designer	\$100/hour
	Senior Technician/Inspector	\$90/hour
	CAD Draftsman	\$85/hour
	Project Administrator	\$70/hour
	Field/Engineering Technician	\$70/hour
	Technical Word Processing	\$55/hour [†]
	Clerical	\$50/hour
CONTRACT LABOR		
labor, other than sub	chols Consulting Engineers, Chtd. (NCE) retains outside oconsultants, on a temporary basis to meet peak wo charged at the rates shown above.	
LITIGATION SUPPORT		
Expert testimony in deprates.	ositions, hearings, mediations, and trials will be charged at 30	00% of the above
EQUIPMENT		
Plotter Usage	(separate fee schedule	available upon request)
		•
to C mile any	nbursement for mileage expenses, if applicable, shall not ecounty employees under the current Board of Supervisors age expenses are incurred. Mileage reimbursement rates subconsultants authorized under this Agreement.	Fravel Policy at the time the apply to Consultant and to
Falling Weight Deflec	ctometer Testing: (separate fee schedule	avaliable upon request)

OUTSIDE SERVICES

COMMUNICATION/ REPRODUCTION

*The Professional Services and Technical Services rates only listed above may be increased up to four percent (4%) per calendar year beginning January 1, 2010. On or before December 15, 2009 and on or before December 15th of each year thereafter, Consultant may submit a revised Fee Schedule for the Professional Services and Technical Services rates to become effective January 1st of the next year. Each revised Fee Schedule shall require written approval by County's Contract Administrator prior to using the new rates on January 1st and shall be attached as an addendum to this Agreement.